Minor Variance Application A-02-25

Lockwood Brothers
CONSTRUCTION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsitility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meels the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code.

Qualification Information

| JOHN SPYK

Please note that renderings are for illustration purposes only and may not reflect exact choices & inclusions in project contract.
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OWNNER & BUILDER'S NOTE

THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A
GQUALIFIED DESIGNER & THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT, THE BUILDER IS EXPECTED TO
FOLLOW THESE PLANS, APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND LOCAL ORDINANCES. HE SHALL VERIFY
THAT SIT CONDITIONS ARE CONSISTENT WITH THESE PLANS BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION.,
WHILE THESE PLANS ARE DRAWN TO SHOW THE PROPOSED WORK AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE,
SCHEMATIC DETAILS MAY BE USED IN SOME CASES FOR CLARITY. WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY
DETAILED SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE SAME QUALITY AS SIMILAR WORK THAT IS DETAILED.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFIC NOTES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS AND GENERAL NOTES. THE DESIGNER SHALL BE CONSULTED FOR CLARIFICATION IF
SITE CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED THAT ARE DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN, IF DISCREPANCIES
ARE FOUND IN THE PLANS OR NOTES, OR IF A QUESTION ARISES OVER THE INTENT OF THE PLANS
OR NOTES.

THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SCHEDULING, FABRICATION, CONSTRUCTION
TECHNIQUES OR MATERIALS, OR QUANTITIES USED IN THE WORK. THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR FIELD CHANGES, SITE YARIANCES OR DISCREPANCIES NOT BROUGHT TO
HIS/HER ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION

THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS

SITE PLAN WAS PROVIDED BY THE

OWNER. FIELD SURVEY OR
VERIFICATION NAS NOT MADE.
OWNER:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

JURISDICTION:

ZONING:

APN:

SITE AREA:

PERMIT #:

S0OIL PARAMETERS:
BASED ON SOILS INDIGENOUS TQ THE
AREA:
BEARING PRESSURE - 1600 PSF
LATERAL ACTIVE PRESSURE 35 PSF
FLUID EQUIVALENT

SOIL-CONCRETE COEFFICIENT 0.35
S0IL PROFILE 5D

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

EXTERIOR FINISH TO BE SIDING AND TYPAR OVER 7/16 OSB. MATERIAL AND COLOR BY
ONNER.

ROOFING TO BE LIGHT WEIGHT SHINGLES OVER 5/8" 0SB wi H CLIPS

CHIMNEY HEIGHT SHALL BE DETERMINED USING A 10' RADIUS PLANE AND SHALL BE 2
HIGHER
THAN ANY ROOF SURFACE 10' FROM THE CHIMNEY.

DOWNSPOUTS TO BE COLLECTED AND ROOF RUN OFF TO BE DIRECTED AWNAY FROM
STRUCTURE.

FINISH GRADE SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE MIN. 1/2" PER FOOT OF RUN FOR
4' MIN.

WINDOWS AND GLAZING

WINDONS SHALL BE DOUBLE PANE WITH YINYL FRAMES AND CONFORM TO CANICSA-A440
MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER.

EVERY BEDROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EGRESS WINDOW WITH FINISH SILL

HEIGHT NOT GREATER THAN 39" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT (EXCLUDING BASEMENTS) AND SHALL
HAYE A MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA OF 3.8 5Q. FT. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL NOT HAYE AN

OFENABLE AREA LESS THAN 15" WIDE OR 24" HIGH.

SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS,
WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWERS.

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH WEATHER RESISTANT
COATINGS AND WEATHER STRIPPED.

GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2012 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL CODES.

FOUNDATION AND TRUSS DESIGN SHALL BE YERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER FOR COMPLIANCE
WITH SITE REQUIREMENTS.

DIMENSIONS AND NOTES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE SCALING OF DRAWINGS.
WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE EXTERIOR OF FRAMING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LUMBER COMING IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE TREATED OR PROTECTED WITH
AN APPROVED YAFPOR BARRIER.

CONTINUOUS CONTACT WITH THE GROUND SHALL BE TREATED TO A MINIMUM OF .60 CCA,

ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE #2 OR BETTER DF OR EQUIVALENT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR MATERIALS AND FINISHES TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER.

ALL REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS NEED A VISUAL COMPONENT.

BLOCKING FOR NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALLS PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE MIN. 2x4 @ 40" 0.C

BUILDING PERFORMANCE

HEAT LOSS CALCULATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL
CODES. SEE CALCULATIONS,

PORCHES AND GARAGE AREAS NOT INCLUDED IN LIVING AREA.

ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE YENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR,
ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED WITH POLYURETHANE FOAM,
ALL COMBUSTION APPLIANCES WILL BE YENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR.

FURNACE FIREBOX SHALL HAVE QUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR SUPPLY PURSUANT TO REGIONAL AND
LOCAL CODES.

ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE:
A MINIMUM OF 22" X 36". THERE SHALL BE 30" MIN. CLEARANCE AT OR ABOYE THE OPENING,

LOCATED IN A CORRIDOR, HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. ATTICS WITH A
MAXIMUM VERTICAL HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 30" WILL NOT REQUIRE ACCESS OPENINGS

HATCHNATS TO ATTIC OR ROOF SPACES SHALL BE FITTED WITH DOORS OR COYERS

VENTILATION:

WHERE INSULATION 1S INSTALLED BETWEEN A CEILING AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING,
A SPACE SHALL BE PROYIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE SHEATHING, AND YENTS SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE MOYEMENT OF AIR FROM THE SPACE TO THE EXTERIOR.

ATTIC SHALL HAYE VENTILATION EQUAL TO 1 5Q. FOOT PER 150 SQ. FEET OF ATTIC SPACE.
YENTILATION SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM SNOW AND RAIN. OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED TO
PROVIDE CRO5S VENTILATION,

UNDER FLOOR SPACES SHALL HAVE VENTILATION EQUAL TO ONE Q. FOOT PER 150 SQ. FEET OF

FLOOR SPACE. VENTS SHALL BE CAST INTO THE CONCRETE STEM WALLS AND COYERED WITH
GALYANIZED WIRE SCREEN. YENTS SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROYIDE CROSS VENTILATION.

RAILING NOTES:

STAIRNAYS SHALL HAVE A MIN. WIDTH OF 35" MEASURED BETWEEN WALL FACES OR GUARDS.

TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. TREAD OF 11" AND MIN, RUN OF 10". STAIR TREADS MUST BE UNIFORM AND
CAN NOT VARY

FROM THE LARGEST TO THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 1/4".
STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE MIN. 6-5" OF HEADROOM AT THE NOSE OF THE STAIR.

STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL LOCATED 34" TO 38" ABOYE THE NOSING OF
TREADS AND LANDINGS. THE HAND GRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1-1/2" OR
GREATER THAN 2" IN CROSS5-SECTIONAL DIMENSION,

HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS. THE ENDS OF HANDRAILS SHALL
RETURN TO WALL OR TERMINATE INTO A NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINAL.,

STAIRWAYS HAYING LESS THAN 2 RISERS DG NOT REQUIRE A HAND RAIL,

36" MIN. HEIGHT GUARDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR AT PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES, STAIRNAYS
AND LANDINGS WHERE THE ADJACENT SURFACE 15 MORE THAN 24" BELOW,

RAILING AND GUARDRAIL BALUSTER SPACING SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 4",

THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD, AND BOTTOM OF GUARDRAIL SHALL NOT
ALLON A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH.

MIN. 77" HEADROOM HEIGHT OYER LANDINGS AS PER 0.B.C. 9.8.6.4.(1)

DOORS

DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING AREA SHALL BE 1-3/4" TIGHT FITTING SOLID CORE DOGRS WITH
A RATING OF 20 MINUTES. DOOR SHALL BE SELF CLOSING.

MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS TO DINELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH, A DOOR VIEWER OR
TRANSPARENT GLAZING IN THE DOOR, OR A SIDELIGHT

INTERIOR DOCORS TO BE PRE-PRIMED MDF. STYLE AND FINISH BY ONNER,

GARAGE DOORS TO BE SECTIONAL, OVERHEAD DOORS, MATERIALS AND FINISH TO BE DETERMINED BY
OWNER.

Wo1 2 1 4036 48"
wo2 2 1 4036 48"
TOTALS:

‘NUMBER @TY FLOOR WIDTH HEIGHT

Do1 1 1 24" 80"

D02 1 1 26" 80"

D03 2 1 32" Bo"

D04 3 1 34" 80"

Do5 1 1 36" B0o"

Do1 11 46" 80"
TOTALS:

NOTES:

DOUBLE PANE WINDOWS /| DOORS

Minor Variance Application A-02-25

_ WINDOW SCHEDULE
NUMBER QTY FLOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT RIO

! DESCRIPTION
42" 49"X43" DOUBLE CASEMENT-LHL
42"  49"X43" DOUBLE CASEMENT-RHR 14
56

DOOR SCHEDULE

R/O

26 1/2"X83 1/2"

53 1/4"Xé4 1/2"
34 1/2"Xg3 1/2"
26 1/2"X83 1/2"

39"X83 3/4"

| 50 1/2"XB4 1/2"

GRIDS AS PER ELEVATIONS

DESCRIPTION
HINGED-3 PANEL
POCKET-3 PANEL
HINGED-3 PANEL
HINGED-3 PANEL

EXT. HINGED-DOOR E20
SLIDER-DOOR P05

REVISIONS

DATE

1. JOB MEETING REVISIONS

OCT 11/24

AREA, ACTUAL (SQ FT) |
14

_AREA, ACTUAL (3@ FT) |
13.33
14.44
11.78
18.84
20
26.67
166.67

Lockwood Brothers

2, SEPTIC PLAN / PERMIT READY
3. SURVYEY INFO ADDED

4. BUILDING MOYED AHEAD

5. NEW SEPTIC DESIGN

6. UPDATED SEPTIC & BUILDING LOCATION

7. RELOCATED SEPTIC TO REAR LOT
8.
a.

10.

OCT 31/24
NOV 12/24
NOV 22/24
NOV 27/24
DEC 13/24

FEDB 04/25

CONSTRUCTION

NAME SIGNATURE

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsitility for this
deslgn, and has the qualificalions and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontaro Building Code.

Qualification Information

LOCKWOOD BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

JOHN SPYK ;zl ALJ 41174

BCIN

38088

CUSTOMER: DRANING NO_
MCNICKLE 2024-016
DRANING NAME:
GENERAL NOTES
= Sheet #
311e" = 1-0"
OCT 10, 2024
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CONSTRUCTION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsitility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requi ts set
out in the Ontario Building Code.
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Lockwood Brothers
CONSTRUCTION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsitility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Cede.

Qualification Information

47179
BCIN
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ALL OUTSIDE
220" DIMENSIONS
5.10 1/4" j 10-3 1/2" ; 510 1/4" ARE FROM FRAMING
DOWNSPOUT ‘ DOVNSPOUT
- W1l | 2. 2x10 o
> il = e Ay ALL INTERIOR
o g DIMENSIONS
= ARE FROM FRAMING
: PRE-ENG ROOF TRUSSES H
. Z L ‘ WINDOW SCHEDULE ‘ ‘
Bo2wu M & 'NUMBER QTY FLOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT R/O DESCRIPTION  AREA, ACTUAL (SQ FT) |
2282 =  BEDROOM BEDROOM ! wo1 | 2 1 4036  4p" 42"  49"X43" DOUBLE CASEMENT-LHL 14
WSRES 0 popripr g 5 104" X 119" s | Wo2 2 1 4036 48" 42"  49'X43" DOUBLE CASEMENT-RHR 14
b S v (LAMINATE) 5 (LAMINATE) 5 TOTALS: B
PEEEER o o -
n 5 o -
= EEshSE wl VISUAL WIVISUAL R . R DOOR SCHEDULE |
& 510 14" 3-10 14" NUMBER QTY FLOOR WIDTH HEIGHT RIO  DESCRIPTION AREA, ACTUAL (5@ FT)
s <i P s i L i ] po1 1 1 24" 80" 26 1/2"X83 1/2" HINGED-2 PANEL 13.33
% ‘_5. A o po2 1 1 26" 80" 53 1/4"X84 1/2" POCKET-3 PANEL 14.44
NFLOOR PR ES D03 2 1 32" 80" 34 1/2"X83 1/2" HINGED-3 PANEL 11.18
MANIFOLD . 3 N‘ R D04 3 1 34" 80" 26 1/2"X83 1/2" HINGED-3 PANEL 18.84
HRY OVER e ’v- P04 D03 DO5 1 1 36" 80" 39"X83 3/4"  EXT. HINGED-DOOR E20 20
" FLOOR DRAIN 11" 1 0 DOo1 1 1 48" so" 50 1/2"X84 1/2" SLIDER-DOOR P05 26.61
2 5'-11 9-7 5-0
TO EXTERIOR 2 L‘;’*o = = PN TOTALS: 166.61
Wy 7 n SMOKE /€0 © #1117x 41175
z : MEGH. wi VISUAL = TILE
kT T
= i m AIC UNIT
.| 100 AMP PANEL z e s .8l s ) v ]
| — A i - g
E FOLD DOVIN BENCH. |1 ggg 18 @N onen Hal S 301 vaNITY s
o 20512 NICHE \ Jilll| & w VAT o o 5" GRAB BAR
> N z BLOCKING
58 Reme BATH <|ffema |). &
9'-6" X 5.0 D ® FANTRY |
i ]| d-p1/2" (e g 121 [N
{HE—— e R
I 12'-9 12" ! 3.0" 5'-3 1/2"
1 : / . ‘ —— 1N
A9 : #RADONVENT/  21hq" arvENT sTACK [ W
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(LAMINATE) | ' g |
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s ]
& 2l
312 5
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‘ & || | : CONSTRUCTION
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CONSTRUCTION
The nderslgned has reviewed and lakes responsitillty fa this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Cede.
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, 3" CONCRETE SLAB AT 32 MPa j|
6 MIL FOLY VAPOUR BARRIER o AedIohATERIRDATE: EAVE PROTECTION AS PER 0.B.C. 4265.1(1) L L
' : 900mm MUST BE INSTALLED STARTING FROM ROOF : UCTED /hl
SHIL POLY(K;%"'D%:&;EF; EDGE WITH NOT LESS THAN 300mm FROM THE INSIDE AREA 1/300 OF INSULATED i
12" CEILING AREA. ¥
AIR BARRIER ——{ 4" (R16) SRP-200 RIGID INSULATION OF THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. | :ﬁ
112" DIA. WEDGE ANCHO M- G* el sreg STahe o LAPPED AIR BARRIER 1
BOLTS @48 0.6 ™ WELL COMPACTED FILL T NSULATION BAFFLE, SYER ALSHING Tars & i
AIR BARRIER BETWEEN GILL —__ e CAULKING / SEALANT TOF OF WALL MIN 1" AIRSPACE
PLATE AND CONC. FOUN. WAL | [y
B .ﬂ |
SET SILL PLATES BACK 1 1/4" EY )
FROM EDGE OF ICF =t ? T T ALUM, FLASHING —=1 WINDOW
A N L1l 6 FASCIA —=f) ot g =
™ \ SILL PLATE GASKET - NAILING FLANGE BLOCKING
ohpe 10M REBAR @ 36" 0.C. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT— —AULEING L EEAART SELF-ADHESIVE FLASHING g
0'-2 3/4" o2 3)4" DOUBLE TOP PLATES NRAP AIR BARRIER Sl
TTTT] TTTTL 14 [T #"ICF FOUN. WALLwi 2 314" AIR BARRIER BETINEEN BT H
\ /4 s RIGID INSULATION EACH SIDE 2 TOP PLATES L PO TAROURS 1
BARRIER ijjm
A D AIR BARRIER (|
1 i ¢ 24" x 8" CONC. FTG.
2 12" (R10) 5RP-200 RIGID
INSULATION ABOYE FOOTINGS MMLMM MHAHMAJ.L MMMMML
FOR FROST PROTECTION

Lockwood Brothers
CONSTRUCTION

The undersigned has reviewed and lakes responsitility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out In the Ontario Building Cede

Qualification Infermation

JOHN SPYK % M 41119
NAME / SIGNATURE | (] BCIN
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1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 16" 0.C

6 MIL POLY YAPOUR BARRIER

PRE- ENG. RAISED HEEL TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C
R&0 BLOWN IN INSULATION

5/8" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING OR EQUIY. wi 'H' CLIPS
40 YEAR ASPHALT SHINGLES

7~ PRE-ENG CATHEDRAL
ROOF TRUSSES

KITCHEN & LIVING 9
z
3
uw
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 3
& MIL POLY YAPOUR BARRIER & T . 3
2x6 STUDS @ 24" 0.C i | o
R22 BATT INSULATION i | / 5 B
R5.6 (1-1/4") INSULATED STRUCTURAL SHEATHING | I
/16" O3B WALL SHEATHING | b IS o
AIR BARRIER - = = N
YINTL SIDING -l & £ I
w - £
O 22
v < %
— ﬁ
| % ¥
8 N
j 1
[ [ ]
FINISHED GRADE | « JIIIII I I T T T IO FINISHED GRADE
H 5 RS B o
H H H 0 w &
:e_: — e e St o ——d — e — St — H— — —— et Sl Tamae H '_“.IIIHIIIIIIIIII [TT1TT1D
2 1/2" (R10) HIGH-DENSITY RIGID INSULATION T S — — — - e e _L‘—, Loc I'S
OVER FOOTINGS FOR FROST PROTECTION ICF NALL: (R26) i:—s" CONCRETE SLAB AT 20 MPa (2910 P51) | kOOd Brothe
(SEE FOUN. PLAN) 23/4" RIGID INSULATION || AFTER 28 DAYS, | CONSTRUCTION
8" CONC. WNALL AT 20 MPa AFTER 28 DAYS \|5 TO 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. |
2 3/4" RIGID INSULATION 16 MIL POLY YAPOUR BARRIER ‘ :
LOGIX MEMBRANE (LAPPED MIN. 12) The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsitility for this
ON 24" x 8" FTG 4" (R16) RIGID INSULATION design, and has the qualificalions and meets the requirements set
- 6" CRUSHED STONE out in the Ontario Building Code.
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/ BCIN

NAME SIGNATURE

LOCKWOOD BROTHERS CONSTRULTION 38088
FIRM BCIN

CUSTOMER: DRAWING NO.
MCNICKLE 2024-016

DRAWING NAME:

1 BUILDING SECTION BUILDING SECTION

A9 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: Sheet #

= Ad

OCT 10, 2024






